

28.5.2018

A8-0178/42

Amendment 42

Anja Hazekamp, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Merja Kyllönen, Paloma López Bermejo, Stelios Kouloglou, Dimitrios Papadimoulis
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

A8-0178/2018

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming
2018/2037(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 9 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

9a. Calls on the Commission to make the necessary adjustments in the next CAP in order to implement Parliament's call not to use any agricultural subsidies for the breeding of bulls for bullfighting;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/43

Amendment 43

Anja Hazekamp, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Merja Kyllönen
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming
2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 37 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

37a. Calls on the Commission to uncouple Article 39 TFEU, which states that agricultural productivity should be continually increased, in the next CAP since increasing productivity, as a goal in itself, is at odds with a sustainable future for food and farming in the EU;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/44

Amendment 44

Anja Hazekamp, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Merja Kyllönen

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming

2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 95 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

95a. Asks the Commission and the Member States to adopt the European Court of Auditors' recommendations on the greening payments introduced as part of the 2013 reform and to assess them in a timely fashion under the next CAP;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/45

Amendment 45

Anja Hazekamp, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Merja Kyllönen, Paloma López Bermejo, Stelios Kouloglou, Dimitrios Papadimoulis

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming

2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 96 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

96a. Calls on the Commission and the Member States to advocate sustainable, regional feed production by introducing a ban on imports of soya, fish meal and palm products used as feed in intensive livestock farming, as the EU is responsible for deforestation, water shortages, loss of biodiversity and land grabbing elsewhere in the world as a result of these imports;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/46

Amendment 46

Anja Hazekamp, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Merja Kyllönen, Stelios Kouloglou, Dimitrios Papadimoulis

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming

2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 100 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

100a. Emphasises that the UN Food and Agriculture Organisation considers intensive livestock farming responsible for almost one fifth of the global greenhouse gas emissions, and a drastic reduction in livestock numbers is therefore unavoidable in order to combat climate change adequately;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/47

Amendment 47

Anja Hazekamp, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Merja Kyllönen
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming
2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 176

Motion for a resolution

176. Stresses that the Commission should continue to ensure the strict enforcement of EU animal welfare legislation at all times in all Member States equally, with proper control and sanctions; calls on the Commission to monitor and report on animal health and welfare, including animal transport; recalls that products entering the EU must respect European animal welfare, environmental and social standards; calls for financial incentives for the voluntary adoption of animal welfare measures going beyond minimum legislative standards;

Amendment

176. Stresses that the Commission should continue to ensure the strict enforcement of EU animal welfare legislation at all times in all Member States equally, with proper control and sanctions, ***beginning with the practice of routinely docking piglets' tails, which has not been allowed in the EU since 1991***; calls on the Commission to monitor and report on animal health and welfare, including animal transport; recalls that products entering the EU must respect European animal welfare, environmental and social standards; calls for financial incentives for the voluntary adoption of animal welfare measures going beyond minimum legislative standards;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/48

Amendment 48

**Anja Hazekamp, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Merja Kyllönen, Paloma López Bermejo,
Stelios Kouloglou**

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming

2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 177 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

*177a. Calls on the Commission to
develop species-specific EU legislation on
minimum standards for the protection of
all animals kept for farming purposes;*

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/49

Amendment 49

Maria Lidia Senra Rodríguez, Merja Kyllönen, Paloma López Bermejo, Stelios Kouloglou, Ángela Vallina
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming
2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 36 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

36a. Urges the Commission and the Council to place at the heart of the CAP farm-gate prices which cover production costs and wages;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/50

Amendment 50

Maria Lidia Senra Rodríguez, Merja Kyllönen, Paloma López Bermejo, Stelios

Kouloglou, Ángela Vallina

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming

2018/2037(INI)

A8-0178/2018

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 71 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

71a. Calls for the recognition of shared ownership of family farms and for direct payments to be split equally between both members of a couple;

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/51

Amendment 51

Maria Lidia Senra Rodríguez, Merja Kyllönen, Paloma López Bermejo, Ángela Vallina
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

A8-0178/2018

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming
2018/2037(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

**2a. Calls for the establishment of
instruments for the regulation of
production and markets;**

Or. en

28.5.2018

A8-0178/52

Amendment 52

Maria Lidia Senra Rodríguez, Merja Kyllönen, Paloma López Bermejo, Ángela Vallina
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

A8-0178/2018

Herbert Dorfmann

The future of food and farming
2018/2037(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 119 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

119a. Insists on the need to strengthen the position of producers within the food supply chain by means of binding legislation that guarantees them a fair share of added value, covering production costs and ensuring payment for work; rejects the use of insurance as an instrument to combat price volatility;

Or. en